

S.T 2(6)23

15.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence

Accud Bijoy Monsal @ Mortin is produced from J.C.

Both sides are present.

One witness namely Jibanesh Biswas is present today.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Ld. P.o incharge is busy with his own file.

Fixing 25.07.2024 for evidence .

Prosecution to takes steps.

Todate for production.

Produced alamat

D/corr by me

4th ADJ,Alipore(I/C)