

NDPS-71/22

25.02.2025

Accd Bijoy Mondal @ Mortin is produced from J.C virtually.

Ld. P.P in-charge and ld. Defence counsel are present. No witness is present.

At this stage bail moved on behalf of the aforesaid accd person.

Hd both sides. Perused.

Record reveals that the instant case involves commercial quantity of narcotic substance.

Hence in view of above, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

The following schedule has been fixed for trial.

7.4.2025 for evidence of witness.

8.4.2025 for evidence of witness.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses as well as alamats positively on the next date fixed.

D/corr by me,

4<sup>th</sup> ASJ, Alipore,  
**(J.O.Code-WB00705).**